1 11.07.25 hip en / 984A
UN
11-14
U
N
11-12
t
M9771

IL/SL 9069.12/500:	 With adjustable asymmetry detection
	 and adjustable on delay
Order example for variant
IL 9069	 .12	 /_ _ _	 3/N AC 400 / 230 V	 50 / 60 Hz
	 	 	 	 Nominal frequency
	 	 	 	 Nominal voltage
	 	 	 	 Variant, if required
	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 Type
Technical Data
Technical Data
Standard Type
Variant
Degree of protection
Housing:	 IP 40	 	 	 IEC/EN 60529
Terminals:	 IP 20	 	 	 IEC/EN 60529
Housing:	 Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
	 according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm,
	 frequency 10 ... 55 Hz,	 IEC/EN 60068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 25 / 060 / 04	 IEC/EN 60068-1
Terminal designation:	 EN 50005
Wire connection:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
	 DIN 46228-1/-2/-3/-4
Stripping length:	 10 mm
Wire fixing:	 Flat terminals with self-lifting
	 clamping piece	 IEC/EN 60999-1
Fixing torque:	 0.8 Nm
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60715
Weight
IL 9069:	 110 g
SL 9069:	 137 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
IL 9069:	 35 x 90 x 59 mm
SL 9069:	 35 x 90 x 98 mm
All 3 phase voltages are measured between phase input L1, L2, L3 and
the neutral N. If all 3 phases and the neutral are connected correctly
and the asymmetry in good state, the green LED is on and the output
relay is energized. If the neutral or one phase is missing or the neutral is
exchanged with a phase  or the asymmetry exceeds the setting value,
the output relay de-energises immediately or after the adjusted time delay
(with IL/SL 9069.12/500) and the green LED goes off. The time delay on
IL/SL 9069.12/500 is only active when the voltage on terminals L3-N is
at least 0,7 UN as the unit is supplied from these terminals.
LED green:	 On, when output relay activated
	 (contact 11-14 and 21-24 are closed)
Function
Indication
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356